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Request for a Trial in Regard to the Cease and Desist Order 
from the Japan Fair Trade Commission 

 
 

 The Japan Fair Trade Commission imposed fines on Vantec Corporation for the suspected violation 

of provisions under Article 3 of the Antimonopoly Act with respect to service charges and fuel 

surcharges for its international air freight transportation operations. 

  

After careful review of these allegations, Vantec Corporation has decided to request a trial, as the 

cease and desist order by the Japan Fair Trade Commission is neither fair nor acceptable. 

 

 The Japan Fair Trade Commission alleges that Vantec Corporation was violating antitrust laws by 

fixing fuel surcharges, AMS charges, security charges and bomb test charges for international air 

freight transportation with other freight companies. 

 

 Vantec Corporation seeks a fair judgment because it believes there are conceptual differences 

between the Japan Fair Trade Commission and Vantec Corporation on this issue. 


